Tax on Proposed dividend	 (iv)	  244.40 	  244.39
		  Depreciation on Tangible Assets	 (vii)	  (212.74)	  -
		  Deferred Tax	 (iii)	  (858.42)	  (236.45)
		  Total Ind AS Adjustments		   1,774.91 	  1,884.23
	 Equity as per Ind AS		   1,48,920.85 	  1,37,090.00

Notes forming Part of the financial statements

5.2.2	Reconciliation of Total Comprehensive Income for the year ended March 31, 2016		  (₹ in Lakhs)
	 Particulars	 Note No.		  2015-2016
	 Profit after tax as per Previous GAAP			   13,370.56
	 Adjustments as per IND AS
		  Finance Cost	 (i)	  	 75.50
		  Depreciation on Tangible Assets	 (vii)		   (212.74)
		  Gain / (Loss) on Derivative Deal	 (ii)		  515.77
		  Mark Market On Derivative Deal	 (ii)		  (148.20)
		  Interest Income	 (vi)		  282.33
		  Gratuity Expense	 (v)		  59.70
		  Deferred Tax	 (iii)		  (621.97)
		  Total Ind AS Adjustments			   (49.62)
	 Profit after tax as per Ind AS			   13,320.94
	 Other Comprehensive Income
		  Actuarial (Gain) / Loss	 (v)		  (59.70)
	 Total Comprehensive Income as per Ind AS			   13,261.24

5.2.3	 Impact of Ind AS adoption on statement of cash flows for the year ended March 31, 2016		  (₹ in Lakhs)
	 Particulars	 Previous GAAP	 Adjustments	 Ind AS
	 Net Cash Flows from Operating Activities	 16389.08	 -157.14	 16231.94
	 Net Cash Flows from Investing Activities	 -11079.34	 876.71	 -10202.63
	 Net Cash Flows from Financing Activities	 -5192.96	 -719.57	 -5912.53
	 Net Increase / (Decrease) in cash and cash equivalents	  116.78 	  0.00 	 116.78
	 Cash and cash equivalents as at April 01, 2015	 633.56	 --	 633.56
	 Cash and cash equivalents as at March 31, 2016	  750.34 	  0.00 	  750.34

5.3	 Notes to First time adoption of Ind AS

	 (i)	 Finance cost recognition on account of amortised cost of financial liability:
		  The financial liability has been recognised at effective interest rate method under Ind AS. Under previous GAAP, the same is
		  disclosed at transaction value.

	 (ii)	 MTM on derivative financial instruments:
		  Under previous GAAP, net mark to market losses on derivative financial instruments as at the Balance Sheet date, were
		  recognised in profit and loss, and the net gains, if any, were ignored. Under Ind AS, such derivative financial instruments